

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26092/2008

MARLE DOS SANTOS BRAGANZA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALDINO SANTOS BRAGANZA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 31/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.  
for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counsel for respondent submitted that yesterday he has filed the counter affidavit. Registry to verify the same and list thereafter before the Hon. Court.

Registrar

(M.P.BHADRAN)

SK