

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No. 3397/2009

MARLE DOS SANTOS BRAGANZA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALDINO SANTOS BRAGANZA

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.D. Aggarwal, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Shanker Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.  
Ms. Shreya Agrawal, Adv.for  
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On joint request, list after summer vacation.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER