

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3397 OF 2009

MARLE DOS SANTOS BRAGANZAAPPELLANT(S)
VERSUS
ALDINO SANTOS BRAGANZARESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Ms. Shalini Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the appellant, submits that the appellant has already filed a suit claiming division of assets as per the prevalent law. According to her, even after the divorce, the appellant-wife is entitled to get assets and other benefits as per that law.

Having regard to the aforesaid submission of Ms. Kumar and in the facts and circumstances of the case, we do not find any reason to interfere with the impugned judgment and order dated 06.05.2008 passed by the High Court in L.P.A. No.18 of 2001. This appeal is dismissed accordingly. Needless to say that this order will not prejudice the pending case filed by the appellant .

.....J
[M. Y. EQBAL]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.07.23

16:47:58 IST
Reason:

.....J
[ARUN MISHRA]

NEW DELHI;
JULY 22, 2015.
COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

ITEM NO.119

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3397/2009

MARLE DOS SANTOS BRAGANZA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALDINO SANTOS BRAGANZA

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Shanker Srivastava, Adv.
For Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shreya Agrawal, Adv.
For M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)